

WAN WARDATUL AMANI BINTI WAN SALIM . <asalim@iium.edu.my>

Fwd: ACCEPTANCE NOTIFICATION ON KRD 2019

2 messages

Uswah Shalihah Sh <uswah.solehah@gmail.com>
To: "WAN WARDATUL AMANI BINTI WAN SALIM ." <asalim@iium.edu.my>

Tue, Oct 15, 2019 at

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Uswah Shalihah Sh** <uswah.solehah@gmail.com> Date: Tue, 15 Oct 2019, 12:05 Subject: Fwd: ACCEPTANCE NOTIFICATION ON KRD 2019

Subject: Fwd: ACCEPTANCE NOTIFICATION ON KRD 20

To: piravin raj <rajpiravin@gmail.com>

Congratsss piravinn!!! Letss do this together and have fun again hehe

------ Forwarded message -----

From: krd2019 iium <iium.krd.2019@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 15 Oct 2019, 11:41

Subject: ACCEPTANCE NOTIFICATION ON KRD 2019

To: <uswah.solehah@gmail.com>

May this email reach you while you are in great health and iman by the grace of Allah S.W.T.

Dear Professor/Associate Professor/Dr/Brother/Sister,

Congratulations !!

Thank you very much for submitting your abstract and we appreciate your interest in joining IIUM Kuantan Research Day (KRD) 201 our great pleasure to inform you that your abstract has been accepted for KRD 2019 POSTER presentation as follows:

Authors : IHDA USWATUN SHALIHAH SHOHIBUDDIN

Abstract ID : KRD2019/IIUM/P115

Abstract Title: ELECTROSPUN PVA-GRAPHENEOXIDE-PEDOT: PSS NANOFIBERS FOR WOUND HEALING

Fee : RM 50.00

Status : Student

Venue : Grand Hall , Level 1, Office of the Campus,

IIUM Bandar Indera Mahkota, 25200 Kuantan

Date/Day : 23rd October 2019 / Wednesday

***I wish to publish my abstract in IJAHS: YES/NO (Kindly email your feedback to iium.krd.2019@gmail.com)

ALL presenting authors are kindly requested to register and pay their registration fee by bank deposit to **UIAM OPERA ACCOUNT (Bank Muamalat : 14070000004716)**. Please email the successful payment receipt to **iium.krd.2019@gmail.com**.

Please put up your poster directly after registration (see the attached KRD 2019 **Agenda** and **Program**) and please take it down end of the program to guarantee most interactive discussion on your results. Please come to the registration table if you need assis with putting up your poster.

**NOTE: Please be reminded that presenters who have not registered will be REMOVED from the PROGRAM. Should any circumst arise where the presenting author is unable to present the abstract at the KRD 2019, the presenting author may delegate the present responsibility to one of the listed co-authors of the abstract to present the abstract in his/her absence.

Thank you again for your interest and participation in the KRD 2019.

We are looking forward to see you at IIUM Kuantan Campus, Pahang Darul Makmur.

Best regards, KRD 2019 Committee







Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

WAN WARDATUL AMANI BINTI WAN SALIM . <asalim@iium.edu.my>

To: Uswah Shalihah Sh <uswah.solehah@gmail.com>

Tue, Oct 15, 2019 at 1:06 PM

DO reply for both you wish to publish your abstract ASAP. See email.

Wan Wardatul Amani Wan Salim @Amani Salim

Ph.D Weldon School of Biomedical Engineering, Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN, USA M.Sc, B.Sc School of Electrical Engineering, University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN, USA Principal Investigator, Amani Research Group (ARG)

Department of Biotechnology Engineering (BTE)

Faculty of Engineering
IIUM, Gombak, 50728 Kuala Lumpur

Office: + 60 3 6196 Ext: 6563; LAB & PG Office Ext: 1814; RMC Ext: 6194 Facebook: Amani Salim

https://orcid.org/0000-0003-1607-105X https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Wan_W_Amani_Wan_Salim https://www.linkedin.com/in/amani-salim-14474a8/ Scopus Author ID: 57198438269

"I shall be telling this with a sigh Somewhere ages and ages hence: Two roads diverged in a wood, and I— I took the one less traveled by, And that has made all the difference."

[Quoted text hidden]